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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd October 2011

   Under 11 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 E Glagow-Lattibea Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:59
2 Kai Atkins Pendle Athletic Club     8:04
3 $George Robinson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde     8:09
4 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & AC     8:11
5 George Yates Bury Athletic Club     8:14
6 Ben Forrest Bury Athletic Club     8:17
7 Harley Place Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:23
8 Isaac Evans Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:26
9 Lewis Tiley Chorley AC     8:29
10 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers & AC     8:30
11    ??? ???     8:32
12 Mathew Mackay Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:41
13 Jake Holt Oldham & Royton H & AC     8:42
14 Curtis Johnstone Bury Athletic Club     8:46
15 Shea Mellor Leigh Harriers & AC     8:46
16 Luke Hunter Chorley AC     8:48
17 Rhys Charnley Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:53
18 Luke Donovan Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:53
19 Kyle Jones Leigh Harriers & AC     8:54
20 Laurie Milligan Bury Athletic Club     8:58
21 Scott Gouldthorpe Chorley AC     9:00
22 Ben McCrae Bury Athletic Club     9:05
23 Ben Hughes Chorley AC     9:11
24 Timothy Barnes Pendle Athletic Club     9:11
25 Jack Hutchinson Hyndburn AC     9:15
26 Dylan Ross Hyndburn AC     9:19
27 Matthew Holliday Leigh Harriers & AC     9:23

28 Mark Howorth Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:25
29 Mathew Jones Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:26
30 James Dean Burnley Ac     9:33
31 Jack Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:37
32 Callum Dunn Hyndburn AC     9:39
33 Jack Hughes Chorley AC     9:53
34 Charlie Parkinson Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:56
35 Curtis Brierley Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:01
36 Charlie Page Blackburn Harriers & AC    10:05
37 Daniel Mathews Bury Athletic Club    10:06
38 Ben Fisher Leigh Harriers & AC    10:06
39 Connor Farley Bury Athletic Club    10:11
40 Ben Williams Bury Athletic Club    10:11
41 Billy Blain Leigh Harriers & AC    10:16
42 Alex Howarth Hyndburn AC    10:39
43 William Sledding Burnley Ac    10:41
44 Tobias Hedge Pendle Athletic Club    10:44
45 Ethan Joyce Chorley AC    10:48
46 Jonah Turner Chorley AC    10:49
47 Ethan Kirk Pendle Athletic Club    10:50
48    ??? ???    10:51
49 Rhys Barber Hyndburn AC    10:51
50 Daniel Bentham Rochdale Harriers & AC    11:08
51 Jonathan Latham Chorley Harriers    11:09
52 Nathan Allan Burnley Ac    11:12
53 Joshua Hanley Wigan & District H & AC    11:23
54 Adam Duckworth Hyndburn AC    14:00

   Under 11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      21  — 4 George Yates 5 Ben Forrest 12 Curtis Johnstone
  2  Rossendale Harriers & AC      23  — 6 Harley Place 7 Isaac Evans 10 Mathew Mackay
  3  Leigh Harriers & AC      25  — 3 Joseph Wane 9 Ben McLaughlin 13 Shea Mellor
  4  Chorley AC      41  — 8 Lewis Tiley 14 Luke Hunter 19 Scott Gouldthorpe
  5  Oldham & Royton H & AC      45  — 1 E Glagow-Lattibea 11 Jake Holt 33 Curtis Brierley
  6  Pendle Athletic Club      66  — 2 Kai Atkins 22 Timothy Barnes 42 Tobias Hedge
  7  Hyndburn AC      77  — 23 Jack Hutchinson 24 Dylan Ross 30 Callum Dunn

   Under 11 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Niamh Nugent Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:19
2 Hannah Cookson Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:30
3 Natalya Irvine Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:41
4 Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & AC     8:44
5 Isobel Dean Horwich Rmi Harriers     8:47
6 Ella Tinman Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:47
7 Georgia Tansey Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:48
8 Sophie Hall Oldham & Royton H & AC     8:49
9 $Hannah Eadie Blackpool Wyre & Fylde     8:50
10 Chloe McDaid Leigh Harriers & AC     8:54
11 Orla Holt Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:57
12 Eve Hutchinson Hyndburn AC     8:58
13 Harriet Vaughan Bury Athletic Club     9:02
14 Lydia Mathews Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:05
15 Daisy Worthington Bury Athletic Club     9:18
16 Tallulah Cullen Bury Athletic Club     9:20
17 Amy Donovan Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:28
18 Alice Tonge Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:29
19 Zara Hirst Rochdale Harriers & AC     9:36
20 Kate Griffin Hyndburn AC     9:37
21 Melita Griffin Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:38
22 Rebecca Prestage Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:40
23 Eve Williams Leigh Harriers & AC     9:41
24 Eleanor Root Clayton Le Moors Harriers     9:42
25 Teegan Brady Bury Athletic Club     9:45
26 Hope Tinman Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:47
27 Ruby Schofield Pendle Athletic Club     9:50
28 Molly Healey Oldham & Royton H & AC     9:52
29 Molly Philbin Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:53
30 Eleesha Charnley Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:54

31 Emily Hunter Chorley AC     9:55
32 Amy Dowsing Hyndburn AC     9:57
33 Maisy Vasic Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:59
34 Holly Parkinson Hyndburn AC    10:02
35 Katie Hebblethwaite Chorley Harriers    10:03
36 Evie Barclay Chorley Harriers    10:06
37 Carrie Lee Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:14
38 Lorna Holt Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:22
39 Maya Heath Bury Athletic Club    10:25
40 Molly Adams Hyndburn AC    10:28
41 J AllenCartwright Bury Athletic Club    10:28
42 Millie Stubbs Clayton Le Moors Harriers    10:36
43 Jessica Hunt Hyndburn AC    10:40
44 Eden Burt Hyndburn AC    10:48
45 Alisha Hynes Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:50
46 Ella Bridge Bury Athletic Club    10:51
47 Ellise Taylor Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:53
48 Zoe Clough Clayton Le Moors Harriers    11:04
49 Amy Chicken Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:04
50 Emily Raine Blackburn Harriers & AC    11:24
51 Katriona Newell Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:28
52 Ella Atkins Pendle Athletic Club    11:34
53 Millie Hughes Bury Athletic Club    11:39
54 Molly Hesketh Clayton Le Moors Harriers    11:47
55 Aimee Hampton Leigh Harriers & AC    11:56
56 Annabel Nuttall Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:59
57 Katie Bebbington Bury Athletic Club    12:02
58 Madi Lancaster Burnley Ac    12:21
59 Eleanor Lucas Chorley AC    12:46
60 Holly Myers Bolton Tri Club    13:06

   Under 11 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      32  — 6 Ella Tinman 10 Orla Holt 16 Amy Donovan
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      35  — 4 Keely Hodgkinson 9 Chloe McDaid 22 Eve Williams
  3  Bolton United Harriers & AC      37  — 7 Georgia Tansey 13 Lydia Mathews 17 Alice Tonge
  4  Bury Athletic Club      41  — 12 Harriet Vaughan 14 Daisy Worthington15Tallulah Cullen
  5  Hyndburn AC      61  — 11 Eve Hutchinson 19 Kate Griffin 31 Amy Dowsing
  6  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      67  — 3 Natalya Irvine 23 Eleanor Root 41 Millie Stubbs
  7  Oldham & Royton H & AC      72  — 8 Sophie Hall 27 Molly Healey 37 Lorna Holt
  8  Blackburn Harriers & AC      80  — 2 Hannah Cookson 29 Eleesha Charnley49 Emily Raine



Sport
    SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel &  Fax 01204 884887, Email:     graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet:    http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd October 2011

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Manna Joshua La Oldham & Royton H & AC     8:13
2 Byron Abbott Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:21
3 Tiarnan Crorken Pendle Athletic Club     8:30
4 Matthew Barnes Pendle Athletic Club     8:35
5 Nathan Dunn Wigan & District H & AC     8:37
6 Liam Doherty Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:45
7 Sam Wardle Leigh Harriers & AC     8:53
8 Jonathan Birchall Horwich Rmi Harriers     8:56
9 Thomas Marchant Pendle Athletic Club     8:59
10 Joe Gande Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:00
11 Jack Crummett Todmorden Harriers & AC     9:00
12 Sam Brooks Bury Athletic Club     9:03
13 Josh Boyle Hyndburn AC     9:05
14 Ethan Radcliffe Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:06
15 Jordan Isherwood Pendle Athletic Club     9:08
16 Harry Rushton Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:08
17 Joe Lloyd Hyndburn AC     9:09
18 Ethan Jones Leigh Harriers & AC     9:20
19 Elliott Snape Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:21
20 Philip Whitham Oldham & Royton H & AC     9:25
21 Joe Lonsdale Pendle Athletic Club     9:31
22 Joseph Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & AC     9:34
23 Zac Talbot Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:38

   Under 13 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

24 Josh Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:44
25 Luke Entwistle Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:45
26 George Buckley Hyndburn AC     9:46
27 James Kelly Oldham & Royton H & AC     9:46
28 Jacob Slough Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:52
29 $Herbie Davies Wharfedale    10:04
30 Jospeh Cornwell Chorley Harriers    10:05
31 Ryan Clarke Clayton Le Moors Harriers    10:09
32 Alex Taylor Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:10
33 Joshua Nelson Darwen Dashers RC    10:10
34 Chris Archer Clayton Le Moors Harriers    10:20
35 Harry Schofield Pendle Athletic Club    10:22
36 Matthew Lee Leigh Harriers & AC    10:23
37 Iestyn Rimmer Bury Athletic Club    10:28
38 James Nuttal Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:33
39 Ben Dowsing Hyndburn AC    10:44
40 $Jack Garside Unattached    10:56
41 Mathew Tiler Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:05
42 Jack Holmes Clayton Le Moors Harriers    11:07
43 Dominic Gouldthorpe Chorley AC    11:09
44 Michael Adams Hyndburn AC    11:19
45 Dominic Rutter Hyndburn AC    11:25
46 James Ogg Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:47
47 Ben Green Chorley AC    11:53
48 Mason Mellet Bolton United Harriers & AC    11:58
49 $Matthew Jones Unattached    12:19

   Under 13 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Pendle Athletic Club      16  — 3 Tiarnan Crorken 4 Matthew Barnes 9 Thomas Marchant
  2  Bolton United Harriers & AC      41  — 6 Liam Doherty 10 Joe Gande 25 Luke Entwistle
  3  Oldham & Royton H & AC      43  — 1 Manna Joshua La 20 Philip Whitham 22 Joseph Kershaw
  4  Rossendale Harriers & AC      56  — 14 Ethan Radcliffe 19 Elliott Snape 23 Zac Talbot
  5  Hyndburn AC      56  — 13 Josh Boyle 17 Joe Lloyd 26 George Buckley
  6  Leigh Harriers & AC      60  — 7 Sam Wardle 18 Ethan Jones 35 Matthew Lee
  7  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     103  — 30 Ryan Clarke 33 Chris Archer 40 Jack Holmes

   Under 13 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Elizabeth Greenwood Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:34
2 Maria McPolin Leigh Harriers & AC     9:32
3 Rachel Bailey Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:35
4 Sarah Longshaw Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:36
5 Corinna Howorth Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:36
6 Shauna Williamson Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:46
7 Eleanor Bond Leigh Harriers & AC     9:48
8 Georgia Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:49
9 Olivia Stones Leigh Harriers & AC     9:53
10 Alice Rowe Wigan & District H & AC     9:56
11 Sophie Murphy Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:01
12 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:09
13 Kelsey Rutherford Blackburn Harriers & AC    10:12
14 Abigail Lythgoe Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:21
15 Esme Pearse Blackburn Harriers & AC    10:22
16 Eleanor Solomon Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:23
17 Kerry Wallwork Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:25
18 Megan Clarkson Blackburn Harriers & AC    10:28
19 Rachel Sidebotham Wigan & District H & AC    10:29
20 Madeleine Littlewood Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:34
21 Beatrice Toman Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:35

22 Beth Rigby Bury Athletic Club    10:37
23 Jessica Nelson Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:46
24 Georgia Turgoose Blackburn Harriers & AC    10:46
25 Sophie Whittaker Bury Athletic Club    10:46
26 Olivia Kearney Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:48
27 Melissa Evans Leigh Harriers & AC    11:00
28 Alice Pier Clayton Le Moors Harriers    11:00
29 Morgan Angland Blackburn Harriers & AC    11:07
30 Bethany Heaton Bolton United Harriers & AC    11:16
31 Anna Edmonson Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:19
32 Shannon McClarence Bolton United Harriers & AC    11:24
33 Anna Hunt Hyndburn AC    11:31
34 Millie Clark Hyndburn AC    11:32
35 Laura Hynes Bolton United Harriers & AC    11:37
36 Abi Bradwell Hyndburn AC    11:56
37 Maria Gabrilatsou Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:57
38 Amber Boulton Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:59
39 Olivia Hanley Wigan & District H & AC    12:27
40 Chelsey Lee Bury Athletic Club    13:10
41 Jodie Graham Clayton Le Moors Harriers    13:31
42 Ella Aldred-Aymen Hyndburn AC    13:54

   Under 13 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      15  — 4 Sarah Longshaw 5 Corinna Howorth 6 Shauna Williamson
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      18  — 2 Maria McPolin 7 Eleanor Bond 9 Olivia Stones
  3  Bolton United Harriers & AC      23  — 3 Rachel Bailey 8 Georgia Greenhalgh 12 Katie Oakley
  4  Blackburn Harriers & AC      29  — 1 Elizabeth Greenwood13 Kelsey Rutherford 15 Esme Pearse
  5  Wigan & District H & AC      68  — 10 Alice Rowe 19 Rachel Sidebotham39 Olivia Hanley
  6  Bury Athletic Club      87  — 22 Beth Rigby 25 Sophie Whittaker 40 Chelsey Lee
  7  Hyndburn AC     103  — 33 Anna Hunt 34 Millie Clark 36 Abi Bradwell
  8  Oldham & Royton H & AC     106  — 31 Anna Edmonson 37 Maria Gabrilatsou38 Amber Boulton
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd October 2011

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Robert Wong Blackburn Harriers & AC    14:02
2 Connor Mahoney Blackburn Harriers & AC    14:10
3 Fergus Tallon Chorley AC    14:13
4 Jack Hindle Blackburn Harriers & AC    14:15
5 James Marchant Pendle Athletic Club    14:30
6 Christopher Brown Oldham & Royton H & AC    14:42
7 Ben Heywood Bury Athletic Club    14:50
8 Nathan Townsend Horwich Rmi Harriers    14:56
9 Callum Davidson Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:00
10 Alex Proctor Oldham & Royton H & AC    15:02
11 Matthew Harris Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:07
12 Mathew Walker Bolton United Harriers & AC    15:13
13 Robert Blow Blackburn Harriers & AC    15:23
14 James Wardle Leigh Harriers & AC    15:23
15 Connor Richardson Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:36
16 Jonathan Powis Horwich Rmi Harriers    15:56

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

17 Danny Betts Chorley AC    16:02
18 Bradley Healey Oldham & Royton H & AC    16:05
19 Callum Ross Hyndburn AC    16:10
20 Jack Edmondson Oldham & Royton H & AC    16:24
21 Adam Crowder Rossendale Harriers & AC    16:35
22 Andrew Rushton Blackburn Harriers & AC    16:38
23 Domenic Howarth Leigh Harriers & AC    16:42
24 Jamie Hauserman Blackburn Harriers & AC    16:52
25 Nathan Hilditch Oldham & Royton H & AC    17:06
26 Leon Passco Clayton Le Moors Harriers    17:13
27 Jonathan Southwell Rochdale Harriers & AC    17:29
28 Alex Latham Chorley Harriers    17:36
29 Luke Brierley Oldham & Royton H & AC    18:34
30 Joshua Graham Clayton Le Moors Harriers    20:50
31 James Kramer Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:34

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackburn Harriers & AC       7  — 1 Robert Wong 2 Connor Mahoney 4 Jack Hindle
  2  Oldham & Royton H & AC      34  — 6 Christopher Brown 10 Alex Proctor 18 Bradley Healey
  3  Rossendale Harriers & AC      35  — 9 Callum Davidson 11 Matthew Harris 15 Connor Richardson

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Rebecca Flanagan Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:57
2 Rhiannon Wickham Blackburn Harriers & AC    16:15
3 Leah Peploe Bolton United Harriers & AC    16:29
4 Sally Searson Blackburn Harriers & AC    16:47
5 Jodie Greenhalgh Horwich Rmi Harriers    17:05
6 Rosie Dickinson Chorley Harriers    17:18
7 Katie Buckingham Blackburn Harriers & AC    17:27
8 Jennifer Smalley Bury Athletic Club    17:29
9 Hannah Williams Hyndburn AC    17:32
10 Elizabeth Howard Bury Athletic Club    17:35
11 Shona Monks Rossendale Harriers & AC    17:35
12 Fiona Gande Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:46
13 Megan Solomon Rossendale Harriers & AC    17:48
14 Eleanor Boyle Bury Athletic Club    17:50
15 Rebecca Bevan Rossendale Harriers & AC    17:51
16 Antonia Kean Bury Athletic Club    17:57
17 Lucy Moore Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:27

18 Emily Nicholson Bolton United Harriers & AC    18:27
19 Danielle Thompson Wigan & District H & AC    18:36
20 Niamh Boulton Oldham & Royton H & AC    18:39
21 Orla Brady Bury Athletic Club    18:46
22 Sarah Yates Leigh Harriers & AC    18:47
23 Lucy Phillpotts Horwich Rmi Harriers    19:05
24 Emma Burman Oldham & Royton H & AC    19:09
25 Hannah Goldswain Rossendale Harriers & AC    19:10
26 Grace Holden Bolton United Harriers & AC    19:18
27 Mollie Neary Rossendale Harriers & AC    19:49
28 Lucy Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & AC    19:53
29 Chloe Law Rossendale Harriers & AC    20:44
30 Chloe Hirst Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:06
31 Moira Davies Rossendale Harriers & AC    21:13
32 Isobel Faulkner Horwich Rmi Harriers    21:42
33 Rachel Emmott Oldham & Royton H & AC    21:49
34 Danielle Gudjoc Bury Athletic Club    22:37
35 Niamh Herdson Bury Athletic Club    23:30

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Blackburn Harriers & AC      13  — 2 Rhiannon Wickham 4 Sally Searson 7 Katie Buckingham
  2  Rossendale Harriers & AC      25  — 1 Rebecca Flanagan 11 Shona Monks 13 Megan Solomon
  3  Bury Athletic Club      32  — 8 Jennifer Smalley 10 Elizabeth Howard14 Eleanor Boyle
  4  Bolton United Harriers & AC      33  — 3 Leah Peploe 12 Fiona Gande 18 Emily Nicholson
  5  Horwich Rmi Harriers      60  — 5 Jodie Greenhalgh 23 Lucy Phillpotts 32 Isobel Faulkner
  6  Oldham & Royton H & AC      72  — 20 Niamh Boulton 24 Emma Burman 28 Lucy Kershaw

   Race 4 - Under 17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Adam Howard Oldham & Royton H & AC    16:12
2 Dominic Mahoney Blackburn Harriers & AC    16:23
3 Matthew Shaughnessy Oldham & Royton H & AC
   16:46
4 $Ryan Moore Sale Harriers Manchester    17:06
5 Jonothan Kay Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:14
6 $Joe Steward East Cheshire Harriers    17:24
7 Ryan Scicca Chorley AC    17:43
8 $Callum Dinsdale East Cheshire Harriers    17:49
9 Jack Garmory Bolton United Harriers & AC    18:05
10 Adam Sciacca Chorley AC    18:08
11 Daniel Walsh Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:11
12 Liam Moore Leigh Harriers & AC    18:22
13 Joe Ellison Chorley AC    18:22
14 Jack Brown Bury Athletic Club    18:33

15 Harry Paige Blackburn Harriers & AC    18:35
16 Nathan Milligan Bury Athletic Club    18:37
17 Ryan Bradshaw Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:40
18 Oliver Smith Bolton United Harriers & AC    18:45
19 Adam Howarth Leigh Harriers & AC    18:46
20 Adam Jamson Leigh Harriers & AC    19:00
21 Alton Fowley Rossendale Harriers & AC    19:10
22 Jack Walsh Rochdale Harriers & AC    19:17
23 Josh Taylor Bury Athletic Club    19:29
24 Jacob Boyle Hyndburn AC    19:36
25 Dean Walmersley Bury Athletic Club    20:12
26 Neng Wildman Pendle Athletic Club    20:12
27 Scott Healey Oldham & Royton H & AC    21:18
28 Joseph Pearse Blackburn Harriers & AC    21:50
29 Liam Christie Burnden Road Runners    24:55

   Race 4 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Chorley AC      22  — 5 Ryan Scicca 7 Adam Sciacca 10 Joe Ellison
  2  Bolton United Harriers & AC      25  — 4 Jonothan Kay 6 Jack Garmory 15 Oliver Smith
  3  Oldham & Royton H & AC      28  — 1 Adam Howard 3 Matthew Shaughnessy 24 Scott Healey
  4  Blackburn Harriers & AC      39  — 2 Dominic Mahoney 12 Harry Paige 25 Joseph Pearse
  5  Rossendale Harriers & AC      40  — 8 Daniel Walsh 14 Ryan Bradshaw 18 Alton Fowley
  6  Leigh Harriers & AC      42  — 9 Liam Moore 16 Adam Howarth 17 Adam Jamson
  7  Bury Athletic Club      44  — 11 Jack Brown 13 Nathan Milligan 20 Josh Taylor
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd October 2011

   Race 4 - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Louisa Thompson L 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    18:47
2 Lindsey Brindle L 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers    18:47
3 Rachael Thompson L 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers    18:53
4 Rebecca Taylor LJ 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC    19:03
5 Emma Flanagan LJ 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    19:48
6 Lynne Clough L40 1 Chorley Harriers    19:50
7 Abigail Howarth LJ 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    19:58
8 $Debra Campbell L 8 Horwich Rmi Harriers    20:08
9 Katie Geelan L35 1 Bury Athletic Club    20:14
10 Suzanne Budgett L45 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers    20:51
11 Jaclyn Davison LJ 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:02
12 Jacqueline Jones L45 2 Wigan & District H & AC    21:20
13 Elizabeth Lee LJ 5 Leigh Harriers & AC    21:25
14 Donna Cartwright L 14 Radcliffe AC    21:28
15 $Melanie Koth L35 2 Lytham St Annes RR    21:39
16 Anna Blomfield L50 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:47
17 $Nicola Woods L 17 Accrington Road Runners    21:47
18 Isaline Kneale L45 3 Burnden Road Runners    21:57
19 Jane Augsberger LJ 6 Oldham & Royton H & AC    22:01
20 Gayle Whittaker L35 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:06
21 Fiona Hall L35 4 Trawden AC    22:15
22 Anne Ferguson L50 2 Burnden Road Runners    22:22
23 Michelle Devine L 23 Horwich Rmi Harriers    22:33
24 Janice Needham L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    22:34
25 Shelley Tattersall L 25 Rossendale Harriers & AC    22:44
26 April Stevenson LJ 7 Horwich Rmi Harriers    22:45
27 Joanne Nelson L35 5 Darwen Dashers RC    22:47
28 Kathleen Brierley L50 3 Todmorden Harriers & AC    22:49
29 Nicola Raby L35 6 Chorley Harriers    22:52
30 $Michelle Spencer L 30 Southport Waterloo AC    22:56
31 Rachel Leech LJ 8 Blackburn Harriers & AC    23:00
32 Davina Raidy L40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    23:16
33 Lucy Hodson L 33 Bury Athletic Club    23:18
34 Julie Platt L40 3 Wigan & District H & AC    23:19
35 Carole Baines L45 4 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   23:21
36 Kirsty Johnson L 36 Glossopdale Harriers    23:22
37 Irene Roche L50 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    23:23
38 Linda Clarkson L40 4 Darwen Dashers RC    23:25
39 Anna Crabtree L45 5 Chorley Harriers    23:32
40 Jacqueline Shaw L45 6 Darwen Dashers RC    23:36
41 Nicki Rushton L45 7 Chorley Harriers    23:41
42 Ann-Marie McGilvray L45 8 Radcliffe AC    23:42
43 Catherine Wilson L 43 Rossendale Harriers & AC    23:43
44 Nicola Ryan L 44 Bury Athletic Club    23:48
45 Wendy Dodds L60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    23:56
46 Sarah Saxon L 46 Bolton United Harriers & AC    23:58
47 Susan Clark L40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:11
48 Jan Rigby L45 9 Bury Athletic Club    24:15
49 Helena Leathley LJ 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:17
50 Carol Life L45 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:21
51 Sarah Toms L 51 Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:21
52 Jenny Garside L35 7 Trawden AC    24:28
53 Lucy Hobbs L40 6 Todmorden Harriers & AC    24:33
54 Natalie Murphy L40 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:41
55 Lizzi Cheshire L 55 Bury Athletic Club    24:44
56 Vickey Burton L35 8 Chorley Harriers    24:44
57 Dawn Richards L45 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:45

58 $Kathy Winrow L45 12 Kendal AC    24:55
59 Lisa Nuttall L40 8 Blackburn Harriers & AC    25:09
60 Diane Winterburn L45 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:45
61 Daryl Peter L50 5 Chorley Harriers    25:52
62 Lisa Johnston L 62 Chorley Harriers    25:53
63 Cath Fox L45 14 Darwen Dashers RC    25:58
64 Michaela Shaw L 64 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   25:59
65 Julie Lomax L35 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:59
66 Rachael Stoney L 66 Radcliffe AC    26:01
67 Lorraine Leary L45 15 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:02
68 Ursula Mellor L 68 Leigh Harriers & AC    26:07
69 Melanie McNulty L35 10 Burnden Road Runners    26:08
70 Sarah Roberts L40 9 Darwen Dashers RC    26:12
71 Joanne Walsh L45 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:15
72 Jan Buckingham L45 17 Blackburn Harriers & AC    26:15
73 Louise Dobson L35 11 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   26:16
74 Kathryn Davies L45 18 Radcliffe AC    26:22
75 Melanie Robertson L50 6 Todmorden Harriers & AC    26:32
76 Paula Glynn L40 10 Oldham & Royton H & AC    26:39
77 Sue Taylor L50 7 Darwen Dashers RC    26:46
78 Eileen Sharman L55 2 Radcliffe AC    26:51
79 Susie Hirst L35 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:51
80 Judith Wood L45 19 Rossendale Harriers & AC    26:59
81 Eileen Wadsworth L50 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:00
82 Frances Dewhurst L45 20 Chorley Harriers    27:04
83 Helen Yeomans L45 21 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:06
84 Claire Goulden L45 22 Chorley Harriers    27:08
85 Andrea Marshall L 85 Todmorden Harriers & AC    27:09
86 Marjorie Leigh L60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   27:13
87 Andrea Burns L40 11 Bolton United Harriers & AC    27:17
88 Mandy Goth L50 9 Todmorden Harriers & AC    27:26
89 Janet Atkins L65 1 Chorley Harriers    27:35
90 Claire Jacobs L 90 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:36
91 Christa Whatmough L 91 Horwich Rmi Harriers    27:39
92 Beryl Buckley L60 3 Glossopdale Harriers    27:39
93 Suzanne Schofield L45 23 Pendle Athletic Club    27:45
94 Pam Hudson L60 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    27:49
95 Sarah Cowgill LJ 10 Hyndburn AC    27:52
96 Janet Barnes L45 24 Pendle Athletic Club    27:53
97 Michelle Fairclough L35 13 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   28:08
98 Liz Hopley L45 25 Burnden Road Runners    28:43
99 Brenda Hesketh L55 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers    28:59
100 Brenda Robinson L65 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    29:19
101 Catherine Hodgetts L35 14 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   29:32
102 Emma Smith L 102 Rossendale Harriers & AC    29:59
103 Shelly Parkinson L50 10 Chorley Harriers    30:24
104 Joan Cooke L35 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   31:01
105 Leanda Waddicor L45 26 Darwen Dashers RC    31:05
106 Emma Higgins L 106 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   31:23
107 Helen Boyle L40 12 Hyndburn AC    31:36
108 Susan Allen L50 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    31:53
109 Maria Parkinson L40 13 Burnden Road Runners    32:59
110 Jane Lim L50 12 Bolton United Harriers & AC    34:13
111 Christine Leathley L60 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    34:21
112 Dianne Denney L35 16 Leigh Harriers & AC    36:09
113 $Samantha Morris L35 17 Unattached    36:44

   Race 4 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich Rmi Harriers      14  — 2 Lindsey Brindle 3 Rachael Thompson9 Suzanne Budgett
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      20  — 1 Louisa Thompson 7 Abigail Howarth 12 Elizabeth Lee
  3  Rochdale Harriers & AC      45  — 10 Jaclyn Davison 14 Anna Blomfield 21 Janice Needham
  4  Rossendale Harriers & AC      55  — 5 Emma Flanagan 22 Shelley Tattersall 28 Davina Raidy
  5  Chorley Harriers      67  — 6 Lynne Clough 26 Nicola Raby 35 Anna Crabtree
  6  Bury Athletic Club      77  — 8 Katie Geelan 29 Lucy Hodson 40 Nicola Ryan
  7  Blackburn Harriers & AC      85  — 4 Rebecca Taylor 27 Rachel Leech 54 Lisa Nuttall
  8  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      91  — 17 Gayle Whittaker 33 Irene Roche 41 Wendy Dodds
  9  Darwen Dashers RC      94  — 24 Joanne Nelson 34 Linda Clarkson 36 Jacqueline Shaw
 10  Burnden Road Runners      98  — 15 Isaline Kneale 19 Anne Ferguson 64 Melanie McNulty
 11  Radcliffe AC     112  — 13 Donna Cartwright 38 Ann-Marie McGilvray 61 Rachael Stoney
 12  Todmorden Harriers & AC     144  — 25 Kathleen Brierley 49 Lucy Hobbs 70 Melanie Robertson
 13  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner     158  — 31 Carole Baines 59 Michaela Shaw 68 Louise Dobson
 14  Oldham & Royton H & AC     176  — 16 Jane Augsberger 71 Paula Glynn 89 Pam Hudson
 15  Bolton United Harriers & AC     184  — 42 Sarah Saxon 60 Julie Lomax 82 Andrea Burns
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40 Melanie McNulty L35 10 Burnden Road Runners    26:08
41 Sarah Roberts L40 9 Darwen Dashers RC    26:12
42 Joanne Walsh L45 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:15
43 Jan Buckingham L45 17 Blackburn Harriers & AC    26:15
44 Louise Dobson L35 11 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   26:16
45 Kathryn Davies L45 18 Radcliffe AC    26:22
46 Melanie Robertson L50 6 Todmorden Harriers & AC    26:32
47 Paula Glynn L40 10 Oldham & Royton H & AC    26:39
48 Sue Taylor L50 7 Darwen Dashers RC    26:46
49 Eileen Sharman L55 2 Radcliffe AC    26:51
50 Susie Hirst L35 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:51
51 Judith Wood L45 19 Rossendale Harriers & AC    26:59
52 Eileen Wadsworth L50 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:00
53 Frances Dewhurst L45 20 Chorley Harriers    27:04
54 Helen Yeomans L45 21 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:06
55 Claire Goulden L45 22 Chorley Harriers    27:08
56 Marjorie Leigh L60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   27:13
57 Andrea Burns L40 11 Bolton United Harriers & AC    27:17
58 Mandy Goth L50 9 Todmorden Harriers & AC    27:26
59 Janet Atkins L65 1 Chorley Harriers    27:35
60 Beryl Buckley L60 3 Glossopdale Harriers    27:39
61 Suzanne Schofield L45 23 Pendle Athletic Club    27:45
62 Pam Hudson L60 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    27:49
63 Janet Barnes L45 24 Pendle Athletic Club    27:53
64 Michelle Fairclough L35 13 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   28:08
65 Liz Hopley L45 25 Burnden Road Runners    28:43
66 Brenda Hesketh L55 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers    28:59
67 Brenda Robinson L65 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    29:19
68 Catherine Hodgetts L35 14 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   29:32
69 Shelly Parkinson L50 10 Chorley Harriers    30:24
70 Joan Cooke L35 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   31:01
71 Leanda Waddicor L45 26 Darwen Dashers RC    31:05
72 Helen Boyle L40 12 Hyndburn AC    31:36
73 Susan Allen L50 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    31:53
74 Maria Parkinson L40 13 Burnden Road Runners    32:59
75 Jane Lim L50 12 Bolton United Harriers & AC    34:13
76 Christine Leathley L60 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    34:21
77 Dianne Denney L35 16 Leigh Harriers & AC    36:09
78 $Samantha Morris L35 17 Unattached    36:44

   Race 4 - Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Lynne Clough L40 1 Chorley Harriers    19:50
2 Katie Geelan L35 1 Bury Athletic Club    20:14
3 Suzanne Budgett L45 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers    20:51
4 Jacqueline Jones L45 2 Wigan & District H & AC    21:20
5 $Melanie Koth L35 2 Lytham St Annes RR    21:39
6 Anna Blomfield L50 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:47
7 Isaline Kneale L45 3 Burnden Road Runners    21:57
8 Gayle Whittaker L35 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:06
9 Fiona Hall L35 4 Trawden AC    22:15
10 Anne Ferguson L50 2 Burnden Road Runners    22:22
11 Janice Needham L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    22:34
12 Joanne Nelson L35 5 Darwen Dashers RC    22:47
13 Kathleen Brierley L50 3 Todmorden Harriers & AC    22:49
14 Nicola Raby L35 6 Chorley Harriers    22:52
15 Davina Raidy L40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    23:16
16 Julie Platt L40 3 Wigan & District H & AC    23:19
17 Carole Baines L45 4 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   23:21
18 Irene Roche L50 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    23:23
19 Linda Clarkson L40 4 Darwen Dashers RC    23:25
20 Anna Crabtree L45 5 Chorley Harriers    23:32
21 Jacqueline Shaw L45 6 Darwen Dashers RC    23:36
22 Nicki Rushton L45 7 Chorley Harriers    23:41
23 Ann-Marie McGilvray L45 8 Radcliffe AC    23:42
24 Wendy Dodds L60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    23:56
25 Susan Clark L40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:11
26 Jan Rigby L45 9 Bury Athletic Club    24:15
27 Carol Life L45 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:21
28 Jenny Garside L35 7 Trawden AC    24:28
29 Lucy Hobbs L40 6 Todmorden Harriers & AC    24:33
30 Natalie Murphy L40 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:41
31 Vickey Burton L35 8 Chorley Harriers    24:44
32 Dawn Richards L45 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:45
33 $Kathy Winrow L45 12 Kendal AC    24:55
34 Lisa Nuttall L40 8 Blackburn Harriers & AC    25:09
35 Diane Winterburn L45 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:45
36 Daryl Peter L50 5 Chorley Harriers    25:52
37 Cath Fox L45 14 Darwen Dashers RC    25:58
38 Julie Lomax L35 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:59
39 Lorraine Leary L45 15 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:02

   Race 4 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Chorley Harriers      33  — 1 Lynne Clough 13 Nicola Raby 19 Anna Crabtree
  2  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      47  — 7 Gayle Whittaker 17 Irene Roche 23 Wendy Dodds
  3  Rochdale Harriers & AC      48  — 5 Anna Blomfield 10 Janice Needham 33 Diane Winterburn
  4  Darwen Dashers RC      49  — 11 Joanne Nelson 18 Linda Clarkson 20 Jacqueline Shaw
  5  Burnden Road Runners      53  — 6 Isaline Kneale 9 Anne Ferguson 38 Melanie McNulty
  6  Todmorden Harriers & AC      84  — 12 Kathleen Brierley 28 Lucy Hobbs 44 Melanie Robertson
  7  Rossendale Harriers & AC      92  — 14 Davina Raidy 29 Natalie Murphy 49 Judith Wood
  8  Radcliffe AC     112  — 22 Ann-Marie McGilvray43 Kathryn Davies 47 Eileen Sharman
  9  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner     112  — 16 Carole Baines 42 Louise Dobson 54 Marjorie Leigh
 10  Bolton United Harriers & AC     164  — 36 Julie Lomax 55 Andrea Burns 73 Jane Lim

The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd Oc-

   Race 4 - Under 17  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Shannon Johnson Leigh Harriers & AC    19:36
2 Katie Buckley Bury Athletic Club    20:20
3 Bethany Jones Leigh Harriers & AC    20:56
4 Elizabeth Longshaw Rossendale Harriers & AC    21:53
5 Lizzy Leason Glossopdale Harriers    22:03
6 Anna Hopkin Chorley Harriers    22:11
7 Holly Ballantyne Blackburn Harriers & AC    22:37
8 Alana Grundy Bury Athletic Club    22:37
9 Caitlin Cole Bury Athletic Club    23:17
10 Rose Mather Oldham & Royton H & AC    23:40

11 Leah Williamson Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:14
12 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh Hyndburn AC    24:27
13 Natalie Thompson Wigan & District H & AC    24:30
14 Emma Croft Oldham & Royton H & AC    24:52
15 Katherine Pegg Rossendale Harriers & AC    26:30
16 Nina Stirrup Blackburn Harriers & AC    28:47
17 Heidi Hamshere Hyndburn AC    29:41
18 Eve Parkinson Hyndburn AC    30:37
19 Tara Procter Hyndburn AC    32:56

   Race 4 - Under 17  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      19  — 2 Katie Buckley 8 Alana Grundy 9 Caitlin Cole
  2  Rossendale Harriers & AC      30  — 4 Elizabeth Longshaw11Leah Williamson 15 Katherine Pegg
  3  Hyndburn AC      47  — 12 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh17Heidi Hamshere 18 Eve Parkinson

 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd

   Race 4 - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Rebecca Taylor LJ 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC    19:03
2 Emma Flanagan LJ 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    19:48
3 Abigail Howarth LJ 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    19:58
4 Jaclyn Davison LJ 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:02
5 Elizabeth Lee LJ 5 Leigh Harriers & AC    21:25

6 Jane Augsberger LJ 6 Oldham & Royton H & AC    22:01
7 April Stevenson LJ 7 Horwich Rmi Harriers    22:45
8 Rachel Leech LJ 8 Blackburn Harriers & AC    23:00
9 Helena Leathley LJ 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:17
10 Sarah Cowgill LJ 10 Hyndburn AC    27:52
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   Senior  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Tom Boardman Leigh Harriers & AC    31:47
2 Peter Matthews Blackburn Harriers & AC    32:57
3 Thomas Carson JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:02
4 Joseph Johnston JM 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    33:45
5 Marc Tillotson Bolton United Harriers & AC    34:06
6 Gareth Booth V40 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers    34:28
7 Mark Shakeshaft Bury Athletic Club    34:30
8 Mat Nuttall V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC    34:36
9 Nick Schofield V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    34:46
10 Robert Warner JM 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC    34:53
11 Luke Betts JM 4 Chorley AC    35:06
12 Tony Battersby Leigh Harriers & AC    35:08
13 Frazer Jardine Bolton United Harriers & AC    35:16
14 Gary Shaw Clayton Le Moors Harriers    35:33
15 Liam Thompson Leigh Harriers & AC    35:36
16 Tommy Henders Leigh Harriers & AC    35:51
17 Paul Bradshaw Blackburn Harriers & AC    35:56
18 Mark Swannell Bolton United Harriers & AC    35:57
19 Jonathan Wright V40 3 Todmorden Harriers & AC    36:03
20 Andrew Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:14
21 Dominic Raby Chorley Harriers    36:16
22 Lewis Eccleston JM 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   36:22
23 Derel Simpson Rochdale Harriers & AC    36:27
24 Philip Bolton Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:34
25 Paul Thompson V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    36:35
26 John Knowles V40 5 Burnden Road Runners    36:43
27 Dominic Walton JM 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC    36:45
28 Paul Guinan V40 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC    36:56
29 Mark Aspinall V50 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    36:58
30 Elliott Wylie JM 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:03
31 $Chris Bards Unattached    37:04
32 Alex Foster Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   37:06
33 George Bate V40 7 Blackburn Harriers & AC    37:08
34 Colin Rigby V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   37:12
35 Ian Roberts Rochdale Harriers & AC    37:22
36 Mike Chalfont V40 9 Chorley AC    37:25
37 Dwane Dixon Todmorden Harriers & AC    37:27
38 Andrew McFarlane V40 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    37:28
39 Steve Nolan V50 2 Burnden Road Runners    37:29
40 Nick Barber Todmorden Harriers & AC    37:31
41 John Lloyd Todmorden Harriers & AC    37:32
42 Ashley Holt Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:35
43 Keith Johnston Chorley Harriers    37:40
44 David Edmondson V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    37:43
45 Luke Harreld Bury Athletic Club    37:49
46 Graham Schofield V55 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers    37:52
47 Martin Lee V45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:06
48 $Russell Owen V50 3 Eryri Harriers    38:15
49 Allister Goulding V40 12 Leigh Harriers & AC    38:17
50 Andrew Fell Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:22
51 Keith Thomas V50 4 Burnden Road Runners    38:29
52 Ian Greenwood V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    38:38
53 Andy Townsend V50 6 Horwich Rmi Harriers    38:41
54 Gary Pearse V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC    38:45
55 Simon Ford Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   38:50
56 $Ryan Gould JM 8 Unattached    38:56
57 Joseph Moores JM 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC    39:01
58 David Watson V40 13 Preston Harriers & AC    39:15
59 Mark Walsh V40 14 Darwen Dashers RC    39:18
60 Tony Livesey Preston Harriers & AC    39:21
61 Andrew Cafferky JM 10 Bolton United Harriers & AC    39:31
62 Phillip Williams Leigh Harriers & AC    39:32
63 Robin Tuddenham V40 15 Todmorden Harriers & AC    39:35
64 Martin Stork Todmorden Harriers & AC    39:37
65 Alan Life V45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    39:38
66 Mark Riches V45 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   39:39
67 $Barry Brock V40 16 Accrington Road Runners    39:41
68 David Waddington V45 6 Wigan & District H & AC    39:41
69 Paul Hesketh V45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    39:44
70 $Martin Hurst Bowland Fell Runners    39:46
71 Andrew Smith V40 17 Darwen Dashers RC    39:52
72 $Gavin Browne East Cheshire Harriers    40:00
73 Mark Williams V45 8 Radcliffe AC    40:03
74 Paul Archer V45 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    40:04
75 Darren Fishwick V40 18 Chorley Harriers    40:13
76 Colin Davies V40 19 Rossendale Harriers & AC    40:14
77 Andrew Milligan V45 10 Bury Athletic Club    40:20
78 Jim Garside Trawden AC    40:24
79 James Stevens JM 11 Burnley Ac    40:28
80 Ian Newcombe V50 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   40:28
81 Matthew Emery Preston Harriers & AC    40:35
82 David Croll V45 11 Trawden AC    40:36
83 Andrew Eccles V50 8 Wigan & District H & AC    40:37
84 Martyn Pollitt V50 9 Burnden Road Runners    40:52
85 Daniel Maynard JM 12 Blackburn Harriers & AC    41:02

86 Paul Brindle Darwen Dashers RC    41:08
87 David Herne V50 10 Chorley Harriers    41:11
88 Lee Clough V40 20 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:12
89 Michael Toms V45 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:17
90 Derek Ashcroft V45 13 Darwen Dashers RC    41:21
91 Doug Fleming V50 11 Horwich Rmi Harriers    41:31
92 Edward Lynch Pendle Athletic Club    41:44
93 Jonathan Hyde Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   41:48
94 Paul Jackson V45 14 Chorley Harriers    41:50
95 Paul Wareing V45 15 Chorley AC    41:53
96 Rory Cunliffe V45 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:56
97 Stephen Lomax Radcliffe AC    41:59
98 $Adam Goulden JM 13 Unattached    42:05
99 Ben Jones Bury Athletic Club    42:21
100 Steven Foley V40 21 Blackburn Harriers & AC    42:22
101 Troy Topping V45 17 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   42:27
102 Daniel Timperley Oldham & Royton H & AC    42:29
103 Dan Taylor Todmorden Harriers & AC    42:35
104 Peter Booth V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:36
105 Alex Heyes JM 14 Leigh Harriers & AC    42:40
106 Richard Briscoe Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:40
107 Mark Johnson V45 18 Bury Athletic Club    42:44
108 Tony Hesketh V60 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers    42:45
109 Ian Crabtree V40 22 Chorley Harriers    42:45
110 Jeremy Bradshaw V40 23 Rossendale Harriers & AC    42:50
111 Andy Duffy V50 12 Burnden Road Runners    42:55
112 Les Smalley V45 19 Bury Athletic Club    43:02
113 Simon Fox V45 20 Darwen Dashers RC    43:05
114 Simon Kelly Trawden AC    43:07
115 Allan Hartley Blackburn Harriers & AC    43:14
116 Michael Hogan V40 24 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:18
117 Scott Grant Trawden AC    43:20
118 Dave Morgan V45 21 Bolton Tri Club    43:22
119 Andrew Doyle V40 25 Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:35
120 Daryl Bentley V40 26 Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:40
121 Andrew Clough V45 22 Chorley Harriers    43:43
122 John Gettinby Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:46
123 Rassad Kaan Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:47
124 Neil Christie Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   43:52
125 Nick Barton Rochdale Harriers & AC    43:53
126 Nick Walsh V40 27 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:03
127 Paul Christie V55 2 Burnden Road Runners    44:14
128 Ben Troughton Bolton United Harriers & AC    44:21
129 Paul Clyne V40 28 Chorley AC    44:24
130 Andrew Howarth V45 23 Leigh Harriers & AC    44:26
131 David Bartlett Radcliffe AC    44:27
132 Andrew Howarth V50 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:32
133 Don Whiley V45 24 Radcliffe AC    44:35
134 John Mayall V45 25 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:36
135 Neil Hirst V40 29 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:36
136 John Singleton V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:42
137 $Philip Dunn Accrington Road Runners    44:51
138 Ian Walker V50 14 Chorley AC    44:53
139 Stephen White V55 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:57
140 Paul Livsey V40 30 Darwen Dashers RC    45:02
141 Steve Foster V50 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   45:05
142 Mark Catherall V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:10
143 Dan Edwards Chorley Harriers    45:14
144 Terry Gardiner V45 26 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   45:20
145 Pete Hopley V40 31 Burnden Road Runners    45:21
146 Stephen Leak V50 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:24
147 Stuart Tunney Chorley AC    45:38
148 Richard Taylor V45 27 Blackburn Harriers & AC    45:42
149 Dave Taylor V45 28 Chorley AC    45:50
150 Mick McGeown V50 17 Chorley AC    45:53
151 Lee Roberts V40 32 Chorley AC    46:02
152 Craig Bradbury V40 33 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   46:10
153 Michael Angland Blackburn Harriers & AC    46:26
154 Colin Wood V50 18 Horwich Rmi Harriers    46:28
155 Darren Mannings V40 34 Oldham & Royton H & AC    46:31
156 Duncan Forrest Bury Athletic Club    46:36
157 Peter Ramsdale V50 19 Horwich Rmi Harriers    46:38
158 Peter Murphy V50 20 Darwen Dashers RC    46:49
159 Gary Balmer V40 35 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    46:52
160 John Cookson Blackburn Harriers & AC    46:53
161 Dougie Ballantyne V45 29 Blackburn Harriers & AC    46:55
162 Henry Minorczyk V60 3 Chorley AC    46:57
163 James Hickie V50 21 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    46:59
164 David Moynihan V40 36 Hyndburn AC    47:05
165 Richard Butterwick V40 37 Todmorden Harriers & AC    47:06
166 $Colin Nelson Lytham St Annes RR    47:08
167 Ainsley Murphy V40 38 Horwich Rmi Harriers    47:12
168 Martin Stoney Trawden AC    47:21
169 Andrew Jones V40 39 Leigh Harriers & AC    47:40
170 Philip Walton V50 22 Rossendale Harriers & AC    47:50
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171 Vaughan McKay V60 4 Glossopdale Harriers    47:56
172 Neil Hodgson V40 40 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   47:57
173 Lee Jones Burnley Ac    47:58
174 Phillip Derbyshire V50 23 Wigan & District H & AC    48:00
175 David Grundy V45 30 Bury Athletic Club    48:03
176 Jordan Orrell JM 15 Leigh Harriers & AC    48:23
177 Mike Eddleston V55 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:30
178 David Flood V45 31 Bury Athletic Club    48:34
179 Wesley Young Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:38
180 John Orrell V45 32 Blackburn Harriers & AC    48:41
181 Matthew Cox V50 24 Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:43
182 Nigel Brady V45 33 Bury Athletic Club    48:56
183 Neville McGraw V65 1 Glossopdale Harriers    48:59
184 Neil Critchley V40 41 Burnden Road Runners    49:02
185 George Critchley V50 25 Radcliffe AC    49:10
186 Kevin McGilvray V55 7 Radcliffe AC    49:19
187 Don Nichol V55 8 Burnden Road Runners    49:28
188 Ian Hamilton V60 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:34
189 Kevin Doherty V40 42 Blackburn Harriers & AC    49:42
190 Paul Basnett V40 43 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   50:15
191 George Thompson V60 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    50:23
192 Jake Neary Rossendale Harriers & AC    50:41
193 Stephen Sumner Hyndburn AC    50:50
194 Lee Shorrock Darwen Dashers RC    50:50
195 Stuart Hartley V50 26 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    51:03
196 Mark Cartwright V40 44 Radcliffe AC    51:11

197 Dale Grimshaw Burnley Ac    51:21
198 Peter Jepson V65 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    51:22
199 Ronald Chappell V60 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    51:44
200 Adrian Costello Bolton United Harriers & AC    51:49
201 David Billington V40 45 Blackburn Harriers & AC    51:51
202 Andy Lowe V50 27 Chorley Harriers    52:00
203 Shaun Lomax Bolton United Harriers & AC    52:27
204 Iain Gouldthorpe V40 46 Chorley AC    52:40
205 Martin Jones Leigh Harriers & AC    52:42
206 Joshua Thomas Darwen Dashers RC    53:10
207 Phil Roberts V60 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC    53:42
208 Mark Murphy V40 47 Radcliffe AC    53:44
209 Dave Sharp Glossopdale Harriers    54:06
210 Carl Buckley V60 9 Glossopdale Harriers    54:27
211 Alex Donnelly V40 48 Bolton United Harriers & AC    55:12
212 Barry Chester V60 10 Chorley AC    56:25
213 John Minton V70 1 Chorley AC    56:28
214 Glyn Thomson V40 49 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   56:34
215 Ged Johnson V55 9 Darwen Dashers RC    58:36
216 Phil McCullagh V50 28 Chorley AC    59:01
217 John Hudson V60 11 Oldham & Royton H & AC    59:52
218 Tom Hilton V60 12 Chorley AC  1:03:32
219 Phillip Thornber V55 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:05:10
220 Jack McGuire V55 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:09:09
221 Mike Coppin V65 3 Chorley AC  1:16:08

   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & AC      92  — 2 Peter Matthews 8 Mat Nuttall 10 Robert Warner 17 Paul Bradshaw 27 Dominic Walton 28 Paul Guinan
  2  Rossendale Harriers & AC     128  — 4 Joseph Johnston 9 Nick Schofield 20 Andrew Grenfell 24 Philip Bolton 30 Elliott Wylie 41 Ashley Holt
  3  Leigh Harriers & AC     150  — 1 Tom Boardman 12 Tony Battersby 15 Liam Thompson 16 Tommy Henders 47 Allister Goulding 59 Phillip Williams
  4  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     198  — 14 Gary Shaw 25 Paul Thompson 29 Mark Aspinall 37 Andrew McFarlane 43 David Edmondson 50 Ian Greenwood
  5  Bolton United Harriers & AC     209  — 3 Thomas Carson 5 Marc Tillotson 13 Frazer Jardine 18 Mark Swannell 58 Andrew Cafferky 112 Andrew Doyle
  6  Todmorden Harriers & AC     255  — 19 Jonathan Wright 36 Dwane Dixon 39 Nick Barber 40 John Lloyd 60 Robin Tuddenham 61 Martin Stork
  7  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner     276  — 22 Lewis Eccleston 31 Alex Foster 33 Colin Rigby 53 Simon Ford 63 Mark Riches 74 Ian Newcombe
  8  Chorley Harriers     403  — 21 Dominic Raby 42 Keith Johnston 69 Darren Fishwick 81 David Herne 88 Paul Jackson 102 Ian Crabtree
  9  Burnden Road Runners     415  — 26 John Knowles 38 Steve Nolan 49 Keith Thomas 78 Martyn Pollitt 104 Andy Duffy 120 Paul Christie
 10  Bury Athletic Club     419  — 7 Mark Shakeshaft 44 Luke Harreld 71 Andrew Milligan 92 Ben Jones 100 Mark Johnson 105 Les Smalley
 11  Horwich Rmi Harriers     434  — 6 Gareth Booth 45 Graham Schofield 51 Andy Townsend 85 Doug Fleming 101 Tony Hesketh 146 Colin Wood
 12  Darwen Dashers RC     524  — 56 Mark Walsh 66 Andrew Smith 80 Paul Brindle 84 Derek Ashcroft 106 Simon Fox 132 Paul Livsey
 13  Chorley AC     526  — 11 Luke Betts 35 Mike Chalfont 89 Paul Wareing 122 Paul Clyne 130 Ian Walker 139 Stuart Tunney
 14  Rochdale Harriers & AC     549  — 23 Derel Simpson 34 Ian Roberts 118 Nick Barton 119 Nick Walsh 127 John Mayall 128 Neil Hirst
 15  Radcliffe AC     761  — 67 Mark Williams 91 Stephen Lomax 124 David Bartlett 126 Don Whiley 176 George Critchley 177 Kevin McGilvray

   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      39  — 5 Paul Thompson 8 Mark Aspinall 12 Andrew McFarlane14
David Edmondson

  2  Blackburn Harriers & AC      39  — 2 Mat Nuttall 7 Paul Guinan 9 George Bate 21 Gary Pearse
  3  Burnden Road Runners      75  — 6 John Knowles 13 Steve Nolan 18 Keith Thomas 38 Martyn Pollitt
  4  Horwich Rmi Harriers      79  — 1 Gareth Booth 15 Graham Schofield20 Andy Townsend 43 Doug Fleming
  5  Rossendale Harriers & AC     105  — 3 Nick Schofield 16 Martin Lee 33 Colin Davies 53 Jeremy Bradshaw
  6  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner     119  — 10 Colin Rigby 26 Mark Riches 35 Ian Newcombe 48 Troy Topping
  7  Darwen Dashers RC     150  — 23 Mark Walsh 29 Andrew Smith 42 Derek Ashcroft 56 Simon Fox
  8  Chorley Harriers     167  — 32 Darren Fishwick 39 David Herne 44 Paul Jackson 52 Ian Crabtree
  9  Chorley AC     191  — 11 Mike Chalfont 45 Paul Wareing 64 Paul Clyne 71 Ian Walker
 10  Bury Athletic Club     239  — 34 Andrew Milligan 50 Mark Johnson 55 Les Smalley 100 David Grundy
 11  Rochdale Harriers & AC     274  — 62 Nick Walsh 68 John Mayall 69 Neil Hirst 75 Mark Catherall
 12  Radcliffe AC     314  — 30 Mark Williams 67 Don Whiley 108 George Critchley109 Kevin McGilvray

   Senior - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Thomas Carson JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:02
2 Joseph Johnston JM 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    33:45
3 Robert Warner JM 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC    34:53
4 Luke Betts JM 4 Chorley AC    35:06
5 Lewis Eccleston JM 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   36:22
6 Dominic Walton JM 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC    36:45
7 Elliott Wylie JM 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:03
8 $Ryan Gould JM 8 Unattached    38:56

9 Joseph Moores JM 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC    39:01
10 Andrew Cafferky JM 10 Bolton United Harriers & AC    39:31
11 James Stevens JM 11 Burnley Ac    40:28
12 Daniel Maynard JM 12 Blackburn Harriers & AC    41:02
13 $Adam Goulden JM 13 Unattached    42:05
14 Alex Heyes JM 14 Leigh Harriers & AC    42:40
15 Jordan Orrell JM 15 Leigh Harriers & AC    48:23
16 Jake Neary Rossendale Harriers & AC    50:41

   Senior - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      17  — 2 Joseph Johnston 7 Elliott Wylie 8 Joseph Moores
  2  Blackburn Harriers & AC      20  — 3 Robert Warner 6 Dominic Walton 11 Daniel Maynard
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   Senior (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Gareth Booth V40 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers    34:28
2 Mat Nuttall V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC    34:36
3 Nick Schofield V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    34:46
4 Jonathan Wright V40 3 Todmorden Harriers & AC    36:03
5 Paul Thompson V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    36:35
6 John Knowles V40 5 Burnden Road Runners    36:43
7 Paul Guinan V40 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC    36:56
8 Mark Aspinall V50 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    36:58
9 George Bate V40 7 Blackburn Harriers & AC    37:08
10 Colin Rigby V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   37:12
11 Mike Chalfont V40 9 Chorley AC    37:25
12 Andrew McFarlane V40 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    37:28
13 Steve Nolan V50 2 Burnden Road Runners    37:29
14 David Edmondson V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    37:43
15 Graham Schofield V55 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers    37:52
16 Martin Lee V45 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:06
17 $Russell Owen V50 3 Eryri Harriers    38:15
18 Allister Goulding V40 12 Leigh Harriers & AC    38:17
19 Keith Thomas V50 4 Burnden Road Runners    38:29
20 Ian Greenwood V50 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    38:38
21 Andy Townsend V50 6 Horwich Rmi Harriers    38:41
22 Gary Pearse V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC    38:45
23 David Watson V40 13 Preston Harriers & AC    39:15
24 Mark Walsh V40 14 Darwen Dashers RC    39:18
25 Robin Tuddenham V40 15 Todmorden Harriers & AC    39:35
26 Alan Life V45 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    39:38
27 Mark Riches V45 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   39:39
28 $Barry Brock V40 16 Accrington Road Runners    39:41
29 David Waddington V45 6 Wigan & District H & AC    39:41
30 Paul Hesketh V45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    39:44
31 Andrew Smith V40 17 Darwen Dashers RC    39:52
32 Mark Williams V45 8 Radcliffe AC    40:03
33 Paul Archer V45 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    40:04
34 Darren Fishwick V40 18 Chorley Harriers    40:13
35 Colin Davies V40 19 Rossendale Harriers & AC    40:14
36 Andrew Milligan V45 10 Bury Athletic Club    40:20
37 Ian Newcombe V50 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   40:28
38 David Croll V45 11 Trawden AC    40:36
39 Andrew Eccles V50 8 Wigan & District H & AC    40:37
40 Martyn Pollitt V50 9 Burnden Road Runners    40:52
41 David Herne V50 10 Chorley Harriers    41:11
42 Lee Clough V40 20 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:12
43 Michael Toms V45 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:17
44 Derek Ashcroft V45 13 Darwen Dashers RC    41:21
45 Doug Fleming V50 11 Horwich Rmi Harriers    41:31
46 Paul Jackson V45 14 Chorley Harriers    41:50
47 Paul Wareing V45 15 Chorley AC    41:53
48 Rory Cunliffe V45 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    41:56
49 Steven Foley V40 21 Blackburn Harriers & AC    42:22
50 Troy Topping V45 17 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   42:27
51 Peter Booth V60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:36
52 Mark Johnson V45 18 Bury Athletic Club    42:44
53 Tony Hesketh V60 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers    42:45
54 Ian Crabtree V40 22 Chorley Harriers    42:45
55 Jeremy Bradshaw V40 23 Rossendale Harriers & AC    42:50
56 Andy Duffy V50 12 Burnden Road Runners    42:55
57 Les Smalley V45 19 Bury Athletic Club    43:02
58 Simon Fox V45 20 Darwen Dashers RC    43:05
59 Michael Hogan V40 24 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    43:18
60 Dave Morgan V45 21 Bolton Tri Club    43:22
61 Andrew Doyle V40 25 Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:35
62 Daryl Bentley V40 26 Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:40
63 Andrew Clough V45 22 Chorley Harriers    43:43
64 Nick Walsh V40 27 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:03
65 Paul Christie V55 2 Burnden Road Runners    44:14
66 Paul Clyne V40 28 Chorley AC    44:24
67 Andrew Howarth V45 23 Leigh Harriers & AC    44:26
68 Andrew Howarth V50 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:32

The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Hyndburn on Saturday 22nd October 2011

69 Don Whiley V45 24 Radcliffe AC    44:35
70 John Mayall V45 25 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:36
71 Neil Hirst V40 29 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:36
72 John Singleton V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:42
73 Ian Walker V50 14 Chorley AC    44:53
74 Stephen White V55 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:57
75 Paul Livsey V40 30 Darwen Dashers RC    45:02
76 Steve Foster V50 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   45:05
77 Mark Catherall V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:10
78 Terry Gardiner V45 26 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   45:20
79 Pete Hopley V40 31 Burnden Road Runners    45:21
80 Stephen Leak V50 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:24
81 Richard Taylor V45 27 Blackburn Harriers & AC    45:42
82 Dave Taylor V45 28 Chorley AC    45:50
83 Mick McGeown V50 17 Chorley AC    45:53
84 Lee Roberts V40 32 Chorley AC    46:02
85 Craig Bradbury V40 33 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   46:10
86 Colin Wood V50 18 Horwich Rmi Harriers    46:28
87 Darren Mannings V40 34 Oldham & Royton H & AC    46:31
88 Peter Ramsdale V50 19 Horwich Rmi Harriers    46:38
89 Peter Murphy V50 20 Darwen Dashers RC    46:49
90 Gary Balmer V40 35 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    46:52
91 Dougie Ballantyne V45 29 Blackburn Harriers & AC    46:55
92 Henry Minorczyk V60 3 Chorley AC    46:57
93 James Hickie V50 21 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    46:59
94 David Moynihan V40 36 Hyndburn AC    47:05
95 Richard Butterwick V40 37 Todmorden Harriers & AC    47:06
96 Ainsley Murphy V40 38 Horwich Rmi Harriers    47:12
97 Andrew Jones V40 39 Leigh Harriers & AC    47:40
98 Philip Walton V50 22 Rossendale Harriers & AC    47:50
99 Vaughan McKay V60 4 Glossopdale Harriers    47:56
100 Neil Hodgson V40 40 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   47:57
101 Phillip Derbyshire V50 23 Wigan & District H & AC    48:00
102 David Grundy V45 30 Bury Athletic Club    48:03
103 Mike Eddleston V55 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:30
104 David Flood V45 31 Bury Athletic Club    48:34
105 John Orrell V45 32 Blackburn Harriers & AC    48:41
106 Matthew Cox V50 24 Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:43
107 Nigel Brady V45 33 Bury Athletic Club    48:56
108 Neville McGraw V65 1 Glossopdale Harriers    48:59
109 Neil Critchley V40 41 Burnden Road Runners    49:02
110 George Critchley V50 25 Radcliffe AC    49:10
111 Kevin McGilvray V55 7 Radcliffe AC    49:19
112 Don Nichol V55 8 Burnden Road Runners    49:28
113 Ian Hamilton V60 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:34
114 Kevin Doherty V40 42 Blackburn Harriers & AC    49:42
115 Paul Basnett V40 43 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   50:15
116 George Thompson V60 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    50:23
117 Stuart Hartley V50 26 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    51:03
118 Mark Cartwright V40 44 Radcliffe AC    51:11
119 Peter Jepson V65 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    51:22
120 Ronald Chappell V60 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    51:44
121 David Billington V40 45 Blackburn Harriers & AC    51:51
122 Andy Lowe V50 27 Chorley Harriers    52:00
123 Iain Gouldthorpe V40 46 Chorley AC    52:40
124 Phil Roberts V60 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC    53:42
125 Mark Murphy V40 47 Radcliffe AC    53:44
126 Carl Buckley V60 9 Glossopdale Harriers    54:27
127 Alex Donnelly V40 48 Bolton United Harriers & AC    55:12
128 Barry Chester V60 10 Chorley AC    56:25
129 John Minton V70 1 Chorley AC    56:28
130 Glyn Thomson V40 49 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   56:34
131 Ged Johnson V55 9 Darwen Dashers RC    58:36
132 Phil McCullagh V50 28 Chorley AC    59:01
133 John Hudson V60 11 Oldham & Royton H & AC    59:52
134 Tom Hilton V60 12 Chorley AC  1:03:32
135 Phillip Thornber V55 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:05:10
136 Jack McGuire V55 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  1:09:09
137 Mike Coppin V65 3 Chorley AC  1:16:08


